Mark H. Yehlen, P.E.
Commissioner of Public Works

Department of Public Works

City Hall Thomas M. Ee

) . Eeg, P.E.
730 Washington Ave. Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations
Racine, WI 53403 RACINE ON ‘THE LAKE P

262.636.9121 - Public Works
262.636.9191 - Engineering

John C. Rooney, P.E
City of Racine, Wisconsin Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

June 11, 2013

Ald. Sandy Weidner
Chairwoman, Public Works
and Services Committee
Racine, Wisconsin

RE: Painting of Main Street Lift Bridge
Contract 59-12 (K2-070)
Drax, Inc.

Dear Ald. Weidner:
Submitted for your review and approval is Change Order No. 2 on the subject

contract. Change Order No. 2 is to revise the approved quantity of Epoxy Injection Crack
Repair. The cost for this work is $4,392.30 and funds are available in Account

930.086.5810, Main Street Lift Bridge.
Sy} :

Thomas M. Eeg
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

TME:das

Attachment



CITY OF RACINE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Contract No. & Name

Page__1_ _of __

59-12 (K2-070), Main Street Bridge Painting & Structural Repairs

C.0. No. 2 Funding Account(s) Original Contract $ 938,000.00
930.086.5810 Main St Lift Bridge Previous C.O.'s $ 22.539.56
Contract Total $ 960,539.56
Contractor Drax, Inc.
We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated.
ltem Description of Changes - Quantities, Units, Unit Prices, Change in Decrease Increase
No. Completion Schedule, etc. in Contract in Contract
1 Revise approved quantity for Epoxy Injection Crack Repair (Top of Deck) $5,349.90
from 300 LF to 478.33 LF. Anincrease of 178.33 LF at $30.00/ LF.
2 Revise approved quantity for Epoxy Injection Crack Repair (Bottom of $957.60
Deck) from 300 LF to 268.08 LF. A decrease of 31.92 LF at $30.00/ LF.
Total Decrease $957.60 [ XXAHXXXXXXXXX
Total Increase ) 9,.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.¢ ¢ $5.349.90
Change in Contract Amount due to this Change Order $4,392.30
Adjusted Contract Amount $964,931.86

The time provided for completion in the contract is extended to 5/31/2013 _ for epoxy crack injection due to unseasonably
cool temperatures below the required minimum 60 degree temperature needed for timely curing of the epoxy . All other

work and will be completed and roadway open to traffic by original date of 3/29/2013.

This document shall become an amendment to the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

Accepted by

Recommended by

Approved by

Approved by

Contractor Date
Engineer/Department Head Date
Finance Director Date
Commissioner of Public Works Date

Authorized by Resolution No.

Date



